## DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL MEDICINE POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH, CHANDIGARH

No. Int. Med./BIRAC/20/15 Dt.20.11.2020

Applications are invited on plain paper for the below mentioned posts under BIRAC funded project entitled "To establish a GCP compliant clinical trial network CTN for faster, cost effective hospital based trials in Rheumatology" under Dr. Varun Dhir, Addl. Professor, Dept. of Internal Medicine as per details given below:-

Sr. No.	Position	Qualification	Age	Experience*	Salary
01	Research Fellow/ Medical officer-01No.	MBBS	45	05 years	Rs.81083.00
02	Senior Research Associate- 01No.	PhD	40	05 years	Rs.39166.00
03	Research Associate Site Primary Research Coordinator (Part Time) - 01No.		40	03 years	Rs.12500.00

<sup>\*</sup>Lower experience may be permissible

The engagement in the project is purely on temporary basis maximum for the period of duration of the project. However, appointment will initially be offered for a period of one year and will be extended on yearly basis depending upon satisfactory performance and co-terminus with the project. The appointment can be terminated by either side by giving one month's notice OR stipend thereof. Please note that it is not a PGIMER/BIRAC, N. Delhi appointment and will not confer any right on the incumbent to any claim implicit or explicit on any position.

Interested Candidates fulfilling the above conditions are required to submit- their complete bio-data duly signed and enclosing therewith photocopies of certificates/testimonials in support of date of birth, qualification/ experience etc. & affixed with latest photograph on it by 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2020 by 11.00AM on ENVELOPE bearing name of the project and Post applied for; addressed to Dr Varun Dhir, in Department of Internal Medicine Office, Room No.01, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, F Block, Nehru Hospital, PGIMER, Sector-12, Chandigarh-160012. Selected candidates will be intimated by telephone and email regarding the interview date (personal or virtual).

No interview letters will be sent. No TA/DA will be paid

Dr. Varun Dhir

Addl. Prof./ Principal Investigator

Dept. of Internal Medicine

Additional Professor

Department of Internal Medicine Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education & Research, Chandigarh